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2025-240330

2025-206720

2025-223474

2025-213570

2025-228977

2025-227707

2025-246188

2025-196218

2025-226541

2025-239430

2026-004680

2025-243535

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NS DANISO

ON THE 5™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026

MOTION COURT - M - COURT

ADMISSIONS

Makhofola R
Van Rhyn R

UNOPPOSED
Powerchina-Green Whistle Joint Venture 1 Other v Moroele T & 19 Others
Nthatisi TL v Nthatisi R & 4 Others
OPPOSED ROLL
Dorfling S v Potgieter MDM
Firstrand Bank Limited v JDJ Plant Hire & 1 Other
OPPOSED ROLL
Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Mbethe MD
Transflow (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramotete ND
Anastasia Savva Investments v V6 IT Services (Pty) Ltd

FMP Contractors (Pty) Ltd v Mangaung Municipality

Legal Practitioner

Interdict

Eviction

Summary Judgment

Eviction

Contract Enforcement

Confirmation of Settlement Agreement

Interdict

Eviction

Contract Enforcement
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2025-201222

6449/2022

5292/2023

2025

5193/2025

2025-226551

93/2022

3104/2024

3403/2025

3888/2025

2418/2025

3578/2025

587/2015

2150/2025

3099/2025

2795/2015

989/2024

998/2024

3391/2025

6645/2023

5046/2024

448/2025

1290/2025

Capitec Bank Ltd v Lehlohonolo R & 2 Others

Young F

Khalapa MV

Stulting L

SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Vinger TJ

SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Mpafudi MC

Hloai L v RAF

Monetsela K obo Monatsela M v MEC: Health, Free State

Senakhomo M v Minister of Police

Monyako PA obo Monyako MC v MEC: Health, Free State

Monoto K v Mangaung Municipality

Wheeler M N.O. v De Jager MP

Lekoala KJ v Lekoala NM

Firstrand Bank Ltd t/a Wesbank v Collet M

Nedbank Ltd v Moabi JL

MEC: Department of Health, Free State v Khambule GA

Majorobela P & 1 Other v Mokhele MS & 1 Other

Van der Lingen K v Van der Lingen FJ

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Maphela NH

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Rapuleng MI

Zutari (Pty) Ltd v Giyani Holdings (Pty) Ltd

Jainulabedin M v Deputy Information Officer Winburg Hospital & 2 Others

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

Mthimkulu TN v RAF

Rule 46

CAL

Curator Bonis

Rule Nisi

To Compel

Condonation

Variation Order

Settlement Agreement

Substituted Service

Strike out Defence

Contempt of Court
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3098/2024

3796/2024

5013/2024

6489/2024

3482/2025

SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Molete SM

Absa Bank Ltd v Calldo FJ

FCS Holdings (Pty) Ltd v Geezfix (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Van Heerden M

Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Madilonge PR & 1 Other



