



Free State High Court, Bloemfontein
court rolls are also accessible on the
Official X Account of the
Free State High Court -
@FS_HighCourt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NS DANISO

ON THE 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026

MOTION COURT - M - COURT

DIVORCES - COURT H

1	1101/2023	Breedt M v M
2	2025-219195	Shongwe DE v TB

ADMISSIONS

3	2025-240330	Makhofola R	Legal Practitioner
4	2025-206720	Van Rhyn R	"

UNOPPOSED

5	2025-223474	Powerchina-Green Whistle Joint Venture 1 Other v Moroele T & 19 Others	Interdict
6	2025-213570	Nthatsi TL v Nthatsi R & 4 Others	Eviction

7	2025-228977	OPPOSED ROLL	Summary Judgment
---	-------------	---------------------	------------------

8	2025-227707	Dorfling S v Potgieter MDM	Eviction
9	2025-246188	Firststrand Bank Limited v JDJ Plant Hire & 1 Other	Contract Enforcement

10	2025-196218	OPPOSED ROLL	Confirmation of Settlement Agreement
----	-------------	---------------------	--------------------------------------

11	2025-226541	Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Mbethe MD	Interdict
12	2025-239430	Transflow (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Ramotete ND	"
13	2026-004680	Anastasia Savva Investments v V6 IT Services (Pty) Ltd	Eviction
14	2025-243535	FMP Contractors (Pty) Ltd v Mangaung Municipality	Contract Enforcement

15	2025-201222	Capitec Bank Ltd v Lehlohonolo R & 2 Others	Rule 46
16	6449/2022	Young F	CAL
17	5292/2023	Khalapa MV	"
18	2025	Stulting L	Curator Bonis
19	5193/2025	SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Vinger TJ	"
20	2025-226551	SA Taxi Development Finance (Pty) Ltd v Mpafudi MC	Rule Nisi
21	93/2022	Hloai L v RAF	To Compel
22	3104/2024	Monetsela K obo Monatsela M v MEC: Health, Free State	"
23	3403/2025	Senakhomo M v Minister of Police	"
24	3888/2025	Monyako PA obo Monyako MC v MEC: Health, Free State	"
25	2418/2025	Monoto K v Mangaung Municipality	Condonation
26	3578/2025	Wheeler M N.O. v De Jager MP	"
27	587/2015	Lekoala KJ v Lekoala NM	Variation Order
28	2150/2025	Firststrand Bank Ltd t/a Wesbank v Collet M	"
29	3099/2025	Nedbank Ltd v Moabi JL	"
30	2795/2015	MEC: Department of Health, Free State v Khambule GA	"
31	989/2024	Majorobela P & 1 Other v Mokhele MS & 1 Other	Settlement Agreement
32	998/2024	Van der Lingen K v Van der Lingen FJ	"
33	3391/2025	Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Maphela NH	Substituted Service
34	6645/2023	Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Rapuleng MI	"
35	5046/2024	Zutari (Pty) Ltd v Giyani Holdings (Pty) Ltd	Strike out Defence
36	448/2025	Jainulabedin M v Deputy Information Officer Winburg Hospital & 2 Others	Contempt of Court

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

37	1290/2025	Mthimkulu TN v RAF	
----	------------------	--------------------	--

- 38 **3098/2024** SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Molete SM
- 39 **3796/2024** Absa Bank Ltd v Calldo FJ
- 40 **5013/2024** FCS Holdings (Pty) Ltd v Geezfix (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other
- 41 **6489/2024** SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Van Heerden M
- 42 **3482/2025** Standard Bank of South Africa Ltd v Madilonge PR & 1 Other